FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-06-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(0.4. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	I I Barri Hell Seres Have seres	0/28/99
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101084296 and Trademarks: Please record the attached	d original documents or convitherent
Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies)
Celebrity International, Inc.	Name: <u>Vitamins I</u>	Playwear Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Street Address: 1	00 West 33rd Street, Suite 800
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - New York		State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 10001
[] Other	{	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [	] Yes [X] No	
Nature of conveyance:     [X] Assignment     [] Merger     [] Security Agreement     [] Other	[] Association [] General Partners [] Limited Partners [X] Corporation - No	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ [X] Corporation - New York
Execution Date: June 7, 1999		
	designation is attact	omiciled in the United States, a domestic representative hed: [] Yes. [] No be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or Registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark	Registration No(e): 1 362 046
	Additional constraint and also MOTAY a fixed	06-28-1999
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01
concerning document should be mailed:		applications and Ved:[1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas	[X] Enclosed	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036		e charged to deposit account
Our Ref.: 111.84292	8. Deposit account	number:
	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

•

Martin G. Raskin Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 23, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

07/02/1999 DMGUYEN 00000183 1362018

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

H:\111\84292\PROSECUT\COVER.REC

TRADEMARK REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0840

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Celebrity International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 100 West 33<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 800, New York, New York 10001, is the record owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	Regardon No	
VITAMINS	1,362,018	September 24, 1985

AND WHEREAS, Vitamins Playwear Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 100 West 33<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 800, New York, New York 10001, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Celebrity International, Inc. does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Vitamins Playwear Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

CELEBRITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dated: 6/7/99

Morris Matalon

President

H:\111\84292\LETTERS\ASSIGN.PTO

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0841